

Project: Mt. Greenwood Elementary School Annex II

Contract Number: C1589

General Contractor: FH Paschen SN Nielsen Associates LLC

Payment Application: #20

Amount Paid: \$ 47,772.04

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 1/13/20

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment application, you should contact the general contractor.

## PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 12/10/2019

PROJECT: Mt. Greenwood Elementary School Annex II

Twenty (20)		
11/1/2019	to	11/30/2019
C1589		
	11/1/2019	11/1/2019 to

In accordance with Resolution No.\_\_\_\_\_, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on\_\_\_\_\_, relating to the \$\_\_\_\_\_\_ Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), I hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

- 1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and
- 2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

FOR: Mt. Greenwood Elementary Scho	ol Annex II	
	Is now entitled to the sum o	f: \$ 47,772.04
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE	\$9,807,000.00	
ADDITIONS	\$154,519.60	
DEDUCTIONS	\$0.00	
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION	\$154,519.60	
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$9,961,519.60	
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED		\$9,354,243.94
TOTAL RETENTION		
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED TOTAL RETENTION a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total /		\$370,116.48
TOTAL RETENTION		\$9,354,243.94 \$370,116.48 6.48
a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total / but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract P	Price \$370,11	\$370,116.48
<ul> <li>TOTAL RETENTION         <ul> <li>a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total / but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract P</li> <li>b) Liens and Other Withholding</li> <li>c) Liquidated Damages Withheld</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	Price \$370,11 \$ \$	\$370,116.48 
TOTAL RETENTION a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total / but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract P b) Liens and Other Withholding	Price \$370,11 \$ \$	\$370,116.48

Architect Engineer:

signature, date

APPLICATION AND CERT	IFICATE FOR P	AYMENT AIA	DOCUMENT G702 Page 1 of 13
TO OWNER: Public Building Commis- 50 W. Washington	sion of Chgo	PROJECT: Mt. Greenwood Elem	
Richard J Daley Center Chicago, IL 60602			PERIOD TO: 11/30/19 OWNER CONTF:ACT NO: C1589 ARCHITECT PROJECT NO: 2107 CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen 5515 N. East Chicago, IL 60		VIA ARCHITECT:	F.H. Paschen,S.N. Nielsen & Assoc LL 5515 N. East River Road
	. 05145 Mt. Greenwood	Elem Annex II	Chicago, IL 60656 CONTRACT DATE: 2/14/18
<ul> <li>CONTRACTOR'S APPLIC, Application is made for payment, as show Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G702</li> <li>1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM</li> <li>2. Net change by Change Orders</li> <li>3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 4. TOTAL COMPLETED &amp; STORED TO (Column G on G703)</li> <li>5. RETAINAGE: <ul> <li>a. 10.00% of Completed Work (Columns D + E on G703)</li> <li>b. 0.00% of Stored Material (Column F on G703)</li> <li>Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or Total in Columns I on G703)</li> </ul> </li> <li>6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE (Line 4 less Line 5 Total)</li> <li>7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FO (Line 6 from prior Certificate)</li> <li>8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE</li> <li>9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RE (Line 3 less Line 6)</li> </ul>	n below, in connection w , is attached. 2) DATE \$0.0 \$0.0 R PAYMENT	/ith the contract. \$9,807,000.00 \$154,519.60 \$9,961,519.60 \$9,354,243.94 00 \$370,116.48 \$8,984,127.46 \$8,936,355.42 \$47,772.04	State of: 1 County of: COGK Subscribed and sworn to before me this Other day of December, ZOI9 Notary Public: My Commission expires: Multiple My Commission expires: Multiple ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data compatising this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. AMOUNT CERTIFIED (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform to the amount certified.)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY	ADDITIONS	DEDUCTIONS	ARCHITECT: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Assoc LL
Total changes approved in previous		DEDUCTIONS	
months by Owner Total approved this Month	\$154,519.60 \$0.00	\$0.00	This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named
TOTALS	\$154,519.60	\$0.00	herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the

Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

NET CHANGES by Change Order

in the set

AIA DOCUMENT G702 APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT 1992 EDITION AIA 1992 THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 2006-5292 WARNING: Unlicensed photocopying violates U.S. copyright laws and will subject the violator to legal prosecution. "This document has been reproduced electronically with the permission of The American Institute of Architects under License 97003 to Primavera Systems, Inc. Reproduction of this document without project-specific information is not permitted. Contact The American Institute of Architects to verify the current version of this document and license status."

\$154,519.60

G702-1992

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

Contractor: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielson & Associates LLC

# Project Name: Mt. Greenwood Elementary School Annex II PBC Project #: C1569

Job Location: 10841 South Homan Ave Chicago, IL 60665

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # Twenty (20)

Period To: 11/38/2019

Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago

STATE OF ILLINOIS | S3 COUNTY OF COOK |

The affiant, being first duly sworn on eath, deposes and says that he/she is <u>Operations Hansager</u>, of <u>FH. Paschen, S.N. Nichson & Associates LLC</u>, on Binois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually, that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein aet forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under <u>Contract No. C1576</u> dated the <u>138</u> day of <u>July 2016</u>, for the following project:

MI. Greenwood Elementary School Annex II PBC Contract No #C1589 FH Peschen Job #2107

Г

10841 South Homan Ave Chicago, B. 60655

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of

S 47,772.04 under the terms of said Contract;

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and elear of any and all claims, lions, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor an said vincprovement. That the respective amounts call forth opposite the full amount of an one-you ear and to become due to each of them respectively. That this satterment is a full, thus, and complete sattement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount herefolore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or an account of said work, as stated:

									Wark Completed-	·····.	1			
liem # er CSI corresponds lø SOV	Subcontractor Name	Type o! Work	Original contract amount	PBC Change Orders	GC Change Orders	Adjusted Contract Amount	% Complete	Provincia	Current	Total to date	Retainage	Not previous biled	Net amount due	Remaining to be
10	FHPISNN	General Conditions	\$ 1.113 856 00	5 55,031.43	\$ (161,110,28)	\$ 1.008.777.15	103%	\$ 1,021,252.23	\$ 115,834.97	1 1 005 417 28	\$ B1 582 58	\$ 968,114 \$5	\$ (22,260,27)	\$ 64,922.47
20	FHP/SNN	OHEP	\$ 216,538.00	<u>s</u> .	<u> </u>	5 218 538 00	100%	<u>\$ 216.538,00</u>	<u>s</u> .	\$ 218 538 00	\$ 6 49B 14	\$ 210.041.88	\$	\$ 8.496 14
30	FHP/SNN	Bond / Insi/Ence	\$ 147.444.00	<u>s</u>	1	S 147 444 66	100%	S 147,444.00	<u>s</u>	\$ 147,444.09	\$ 4 423 32	S 143 020 85	<u>ş</u> .	\$ 4,473.32
40	FHP/SNN	Moberation	<u>\$ 99,070 00</u>	4	<u>s</u>	\$ 98,870.00	100%	\$: <u>98,070.00</u>	<u>s</u>	\$ 98,070.00	\$ 2,942,10	¥ 95.127.80	5.	\$ <u>2.942 10</u>
109	Shawn Brown Enteranses	Demo/Enviorrymental	\$ 100.000.00	5 1.036.72	s .	\$ 101,036.72	96%	\$ 95,779.00	s 1,03672	\$ 96 815 72	\$ 2,904 47	\$ 66,201.10	\$ 7.710.15	\$ 7,125.47
14[]	'See CMPH below	Concrete	\$ 80,000,00	<b>1</b> .	3 (90,000 00)	5	#DIV/04	1.	\$ .	s .	<u>s</u> .	ş .	3	1 .
200	FHP/SNN	Building Concrete	5 575 633-00	5 64,924.65	<u>s</u> .	\$ 859,924 65	100%	\$ 659,924 65	<u>s</u> .	3 659.924 65	\$ 19,797 74	\$ 640,126.91	<u>ş</u> .	\$ 19,707 74
240	Clausen Structures	Concrete Reinforcements	\$ <u>30,410.00</u>	<u> </u>	\$ 40,590.00	\$ 71,000.00	100%	\$ 71.000.00	<u> </u>	<b>1</b> 71,000,00	<u>s</u>	3 71,000.00	s	S
290	Vimet Construction	Heservy	5 575 933 00	<u>s</u>	s .	\$ 575,000.00	100%	\$ 575,000.00	<u>s</u> .	\$ \$75,900.00	5 17 250 00	5 557,750.60	<u>s</u>	\$ 17,250.00
340	Cc:r03144	Structural Steel	\$ 819,000.00	\$ 6,096,17	<u>s</u> ,	\$ 625 096.17	100%	1 825 096 17	<u>s</u> .	5 625 096.17	\$ 62,509,82	\$ 552,586.55	<u>s</u>	\$ 62,509,62
390	MW Powell	Roofing	\$ 265,000 D0	5 7 765 43	\$ 2,772.56	\$ 275,537 B9	100%	\$ 275,537 99	<u>s</u> .	\$ 275,537.99	\$ 8 286 14	\$ 287,271.05	3.	<u>\$ 8,285 14</u>
440	KBI Custom Case	Salid Surfacing	\$ 130,000,00	5.	\$ (48.000 00)	\$ 82 000.00	51%	\$ 74,500.00	<b>\$</b>	\$ 74.590.00	\$ 3.879.00	\$ 70.621.00	5	11 370 60
490	D&H Energy Menagement	Spray Insulation	\$ 27,000 00	<u>s</u> ,	\$ (10,777.00)	<b>S</b> 16 223 00	100%	\$ 16,223.00	ş.	5 18.223 00	ş .	5 16 223 00	<u>s</u> .	<u>s (0.00)</u>
530 & 560	Bolo Walarorooling	Air Vanor Barrier	\$ 45,000,00	<u>s</u> -	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 64 600 00	100%	5 84,600.00	<u>s</u> .	1 64,000,00	\$ 1 938 00	\$ 67.562.00	1	<u>\$ 1,935.00</u>
620	Chicago Doorway	Frames/Doors/ Hardware	\$ 62,300.00	<b>\$</b> 10,102.08	s 31210	\$ 72,714.18	100%	\$ 70,854 (B	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 72,714 18	5 1,389.00	\$ 60,485 18	<u>5 1,860 00</u>	\$ 1.369.00
660	'FHP 'See Bolo	Eva Jaeit Assemble	<u>\$ 1,500.00</u>	<u>s</u> ,	\$ {1,500 001	<u>s</u> .,	#DIV/01	<u> </u>	<u>s</u>	<u>s</u>	\$	3	5	5
703	Wateroroofing	Joint Sealants	\$ 6,50 <u>8</u> 00	<u>s</u> ,	\$ 16,500 001	<u>\$</u>	#DIV(0)	\$ .	<u>ş</u> .	ş	5 -	<u>ş.</u>	ş .	<u>s</u> .
740	Willion Insulation Company	Sprayed Appled Fac Protection	\$ 15,500.00	<u>s</u> .	\$ 5,982,76	\$ 21,482.76	100%	\$ 21,462.76	<u> </u>	3 21,482.76	5 644.08	\$ 20,838,28	5 -	5 644 48
760	Tee Jay Service Company	Automatic Door Operator	5 4,000,00	\$ 1,156.14	<b>\$</b> 209.00	5 <u>5,365</u> 14	100%	<u>\$ 4,209.00</u>	<u>\$ 1,158,14</u>	\$ 5,365.14	<u>s 160.95</u>	<u>\$ 4,032,73</u>	<u>5 1,121 48</u>	\$ 169.95
830	Whiled	Lauvera	\$ 20,000.00	s .	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 23,650 (20	100%	s 23.650.00	<b>š</b> ,	\$ 23.650.00	<u>s</u> .	<b>3</b> 73.650.00	<u>.</u>	<u>s</u> .
870	TriMerk Marinn LLC	Food Svc Environment	\$ 6,900.00	ş ,	\$ 2,059,00	<u>\$ 8,959,00</u>	0%	<b>\$</b>	\$ .	ş .	<u>s</u> .	3	5 .	\$ 6,659.00
910	PB 8441	Projection Screen - Naterial	\$ 2,000.00	<u>s</u>	\$ 250 00	\$ 2,250.00	100%	\$ 2,250.00	<u> </u>	\$ 2,250.00	<u>s</u> .	\$ 2.250.00	3.	s
950	Nu-Tays	Playground Equip!	\$ 31,864.00	<u>s</u> .	<u>\$ 4,011,00</u>	\$ 30,775.00	100%	\$ 36,775.00	<u> </u>	\$ 35.775.00	<u>.</u>	\$ 36,775.00	<u> </u>	<b>ş</b> .
\$9Q	Evergreen Spec & Oesign	Rollet Window Shades	<u>s 8,000,00</u>	ş .	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,100.00	100%	5 6 100 00	<u> </u>	5 6,100,00	<u>s</u>	5 6,100.00	s -	<u>ن</u> ک
1030	Hany	Wood Laboratory Casework	\$ 20,500.00	ş .	<b>\$</b> (2,900.00)	<b>\$ 17,600.00</b>	100%	\$ 17,690.00	\$ .	\$ \$7,600.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 17,072.00	3 -	\$ 528.00
1070	"See OC Enteromes	Floor Mats	\$ 3,800,00	5 .	s (3,800,00)	<b>\$</b>	#DIV/01			3	<u>ę</u>	<u>s</u> .	<u>s</u> .	<b>s</b> .
1220	Underland Arch System	Windows/Doors	\$ 311,500.00	5 3 548 68	5	\$ 315,048,68	100%	3 311.500.00	\$ 3 540 60	\$ 315,048.68	\$ 8,453.48	\$ 302,155.00	\$ 3,442.72	\$ 9.451.45
1280	Graber Manufacturing	Sile Furnishinge	5 12,000.00	5 .	\$ 2.001 DQ	<u>\$ 14 001 00</u>	100%	5 14 601 60	<u>s</u>	5 14.031.00	\$	\$ 14.801.00	<u>s</u> .	<b>š</b> .
1070,1330	QC Enlarprises, Inc	Floaring/Fir Mets	\$ 275,600.00	\$ 68,017.01	<u>s</u> ,	s 343.617.01	98%	\$ 341,157 01	<u>s</u> .	\$ 341.157.01	5 10 234 71	\$ 330.922.30	s .	\$ 12.694.71
1380	Just Rite Accusios	Acoustical Cellings	<b>1</b> 58 500 00	5	\$	\$ 59,500,00	т03%	\$ 59,500,00	<b>š</b> .	\$ 58,509.00	\$ 5,650,00	\$ 52,650 00	s .	\$ 5,850,00
1420	JP Phase	Plaster	5 30,000,00		1	<u>s 30.000.00</u>	100%	<u>\$ 30.000.00</u>	\$	\$ 30,000,00	\$ 800.00	\$ 29,100.00	ş .	\$ 500.00
1420	Ascher Brothers Co , Inc	Painting/Epoxy Received	<u>\$ .47 000 00</u>	3 647.10	\$ 20,000.00	5 67,847.16	94%	<u>s 59.055.05</u>	\$	S 80,832 16	\$ 1,624,98	\$ . 58, 185 45	\$ 82175	\$ 6,539,98
1520	See Ascher Bros	Epory Flooring	s <u>8,500.00</u>	<u>.</u>	<u>\$ (8,500,00)</u>	ş	#DIV/01	<u> </u>	s	<u>s</u>	<u>ş</u> .	<u>ş</u> .	5.	<b>s</b> .
1550		Yisuel Cisplay	3 17.051.00	<u>s</u> .	<u>s</u> .	5 17,651.00	100%	<b>\$</b> 17 651 00	s ,	\$ 17,651.00	5	\$ 17,651 00	ş .	s -
1500	Diskey Signs & Crephics	Signaga	5 3 484 60	5	5 -	\$ 3,464.00	100%	s 3,464.00	s .	\$ 3,464.00	s .	\$ 3.484.00	s .	<b>J</b> ·
1650		Toile! Comp / Accessories	\$ 20,500.00	s .	<b>3</b> 2,000.00	\$ 22,500 06	100%	\$ 22,500.00	ş .	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 21,825.00	\$ .	<b>\$</b> 675.00
1700	Lerson Equipment	Lockers	s 37,000 00	<u>s</u>	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 50,100.00	105%	s 50,100.00	ş .	\$ 50.100.00	3 1.503.00	\$ 48,597.00	3	\$ 1.503.00
1780	Smart Elevalor	Elevators	\$ 160,000,00	s .	s .	\$ 160.000.00	100%	\$ 160 000 00	\$ <del>,</del>	\$ 160,000 00	\$ 4,800,00	\$ 155,200 GD	ş,	\$ 4,800.00
1840	Chicago Fire Protection	Fire Protection	\$ 81.000 DO	<u>\$ 3,423.46</u>	s .	\$ 84,423,46	100%	\$ 84,473.46	ş -	\$ 84 423.46	\$ 2,532.7D	\$ 81,890 78	s .	\$ 2.532.70
2120	Drive Construction	Plumbing	S 295,850 00	\$ 4,182.33	s.,	\$ 301,032.33	100%	\$ 300,232,34	\$ 799.99	S 301,032.33			\$ 775 98	<b>5</b> 9,039 97
2440	Blackhewk	HVAC	s 745,000.00	\$ 4,739.62	<u>\$ 10,119.00</u>	\$ 759,858.62	100%	s 756 358 62	\$ 1,600.00		\$ 22 720 76			\$ 25,220,20
	Market Contracting Services	Carpentry	\$ 738,955.00	<u>\$</u> 23 517 95	5 37 910 74	S 600,383,69	99%	<u>\$                                    </u>	ş .	5 794,833,69	\$ 35,566.07	\$ 759,267.62	<b>,</b> .	\$ 41.110.07
2970	Cendor Electro	Electrical	\$ 1.060.000.00	\$ 89 004 48	\$ 1,469.12	\$ 1,150,473,60	99%	\$ 1 089,650 20	\$ 38,420 14	\$ 1.128.070.34		\$ 1,058,860 89	5 37,287 56	\$ 58,245,37
148 & 3060		Earthwork & Concrete	S 272,500.00	\$ 158,087.47	<b>3</b> 135,000 00	\$ 565,587 47	85%	\$ 487,739.47	ş .	\$ 487,739.47	\$ 14,832,18		s .	\$ \$2,450 18
3100	Chicagoland Thicking	Sooil Dinnosala	\$ 24,960.00	s .	<u>s</u> .	\$ 24,960.00	95%	\$. 23.774 4D	<b>s</b> .	\$ 23,774.40	s .	\$ 23,774.40	5	\$ 1,485.60
3140	Bevery Asphart	Asohati	s 7,500 00	s .	s 4,015,00	\$ 11,515.00	70%	s 8,080 50		s 9,050 50	\$ 741.82	\$ 7.81868		\$ 3,698.32
	SUBTOTAL PAGE C	NE	\$ \$,421,592.00	\$ \$22,480.78	\$ [27,036.00]	\$ 0,917,108,78	96%	\$ 0,737,818.87		\$ 8,770,850.53	\$ 345,477.28	\$ 8,390,484.41	1 31.708.84	8 494,933.53
								المتكسين المسجوب						

SOV         3190         Fence           3130         Fence         Harm           3130         Servic         3370           3400         CR 9r         GR 9r           3410         Uniet         Beven	inglor Site Kos Anerica Bobmidt Inc It	Type of Wark <u>Enroinb</u> Sile Work Payground Surfacing Malerial Concrete Pavers - Pay Area Concrete Pavers - Parking Let	Original contract ernount 5 71,000,00 5 269,038,00 5 27,502,00 5 62,000,00	s 5 8	BC Change Orders 77,399 41	Ord 5	hangs leys 1,550.00	Α	ed Contract mount 71,000 00	% Complete 87%	Previo	Т		mpislad	- Total to	) date	Relair	nage		irevious Red	Net	แกงนกร์ ช่นอ	Rem	naviing to blil
corresponds to Subce SOV 3190 Fence Harm 3330 Servic 3400 CR 8c 3410 Unief Bever	ce Masters ington Sto Kos ace America Bahmidt, bac it	Fensing Silo Work Payground Surfacing Malerial Concrete Pavers - Play Area Concrete Pavers -	emoun! 5 71,000,00 \$ 268,638,00 \$ 27,502,00	s 5 8	Orders	Ord 5	iers	Α	mount	Complete		•	CL	urrent	Tistai to	date	Relair	nage			Net	แกงนกร ช่นอ	Rem	naviing to biil
3330 Harm 3330 Servic 3370 Serfar 3400 CR 8c 3410 Uniet Bever	inglon Site icios ace America Bohmidt, Inc.	Silo Work Payground Surfacing Material Concrete Pavers - Play Area Concrete Pavers -	\$ 269 636 00 \$ 27,502 00	3	77,399 41	s s 16		\$	71,000 00	87%														
3330         Servic           3370         Surfar           3400         CR 8r           3410         Unlet           Bever         Bever	kčes sce America Bobmidit, Inc. I I Inty	Playground Surfacing Material Concrete Pavers - Play Aveg Concrete Pavers -	\$ 27,509.00	8		5 16	1 6 c 0 0 0				\$ B1.L	00 00	ş	-	\$	61,800 00	Ş 1,	854.00	ş :	59,948 00	\$		5	11,054 00
3400 CR Sc 3410 Uniel Beven	ece America Bohmidt, Inc. 1 I Ity	Malerial Concrete Pavers - Play Area Concrete Pavers -		1			a 5255 65 1	\$ :	303,797 41	95%	5 347.2	37.41	s	16.550.00	\$	363.797.41	\$. 10.	913.92	s∕ 33	18.820.29	5	15.083.20	5	30.913.92
3410 Uniet Bever	Bahmidt, Inc. () I It Ity	Play Area Concrele Pavers	\$ 62,000 00	1		5 (3	3.124 00)	5	24,376 09	100%	\$ 243	76 00	5	,	s ·	24,376 00	\$	731 28	3 3	23 644 72	1		l.	731.26
Bever	it ity		the second s	15	43.000.00	\$ (40	0.000 001	\$	15 000 00	100%	\$ 650	60.00	5		1	65,000.00		950.00		3.050.00	1.		i.	1,950.00
	rty		5.	5		S 40	0 000 00	\$	40 903 00	0%	5	÷	5		5		5		s		-			40,000,00
3470 Em/ro		Landsceping	\$ 60,000,00	5			000 00		54,060,00	62%	- 1 527	20.00				52,720.00		272.00		7,448.00				16.552.00
3510 JN Ini	1	Landscaping Incasters	\$ 10,009,00	-				s. 5	6,300.00	100%		00 00	 E							5.670 00	1		Ĉ.	
Unlet	t Potential	Landscaping	\$ .	1			3 709 00		3,700.00	0%		00 00	<u>.</u>			6,300,00	<u> </u>		<u>.</u>	0,070.00	7	<u>`</u>	<u> </u>	530.00
	tor Labor	Cleaning	-	1.			1	3 -			<u>.</u>	÷ I	»	···· •	<u>}</u>	•	5	•	5	<u> </u>	5		<u>.</u>	3,700.00
			5	1.	· · · ·		600 00	ð.	8,600.00	100%	<u>3 9,5</u>	<u>90 00</u>	ş	`-	.\$	9,600,00	<u>\$</u>	288.00	\$	9,312.00	5	i	\$	268 00
		·····	-ii			\$		5	'	#CIV(0)	5		<u>s</u>		5	·	5		\$	•	<u>-</u>		5	
				5	·····	\$		\$	`	6DIV/01	ş		<u>s</u>	··	<u>\$</u>	<b>`</b>	ž		\$		5	ì	5	
		Commission's		1.8.	······	\$		\$		#D!V/Q	\$		5	<u>`</u>	5		5		<u>\$</u>		5	i	5	-
3540 PBC		Contingency Fund	5 365,000.00	1	(359,829.97)	5		\$	5,570.03	<u>p%</u>	1	- <u>-</u>	5		5		5		\$	<b>`</b>	\$		5	5,170,03
3550 PBC	E	Sitework Allowance Environmente	\$ 150,000,00	18	(9,451 30)	3	`-	\$ 1	140.548.70	0%	5	- <u>-</u> -	5		\$		1		\$		1		\$	14D,548 70
3560 PBC		Nowance	\$ 50,000.00	15		\$		5	50,000.00	0%	\$	<u> </u>	5	<u> </u>	\$		\$		5		3		5	50,000 00
3570 PBC	1	Comera Allowance Kolsture Mitigation	\$ 100,000.00	<u>.</u>	(43,479.69)	3		5	56.520.31	49	<u>\$</u>	<u> </u>	5		5		5	<u> </u>	<u>\$</u>		. <u>*</u>		5	56,520 31
3560 PBC	[/	Niowance	\$ 200,000 00	5	(75,598.63)	5		<u>\$</u> 1	124,400 37	0%	5	!	\$	÷.	\$		5		<u>ş</u>	· ·	\$		<u>\$</u>	124,400 37
\$U8T	TOTAL PAGE TY	va]	\$ 1;385,338,00	1	(397,981,10)	\$ 27	036.00	<u>\$ 1,0</u>	044,412.82	59%	<b>\$</b> 597,0	13,41	5	18,569.00	<u> </u>	193,593,41	<b>š</b> . 21,5	139.20	\$ 54	5,891.01	5	18,063,20	5	482,458.81
SUBT	TOTAL PAGE OF	NE	\$ 8,421,662,00		522,460,76	\$ 127	(036,00)	\$ 8.9	817,108,78	68%	\$ 8,737,8	16,87		12,633,66	1 87	70.859.63	\$ 348.4	77.28	5 8,30	0.484.41	5	31,708.84		494,933,63
8UBT	TOTAL PAGE TY	YO	\$ 1,385,338.00	5	(387,981.18)	\$ 27	638.00	\$ 1,0	044,412,82	56%	\$ 567,D	13,41	ş 1	16,580,00	<u> </u>	683,593.41		539,20		5,591.01		18,053,20	\$	482,458,81
	TOTAL		\$ 9,807,000,00	5	154,819,60	4	0.00	\$ 89	61.519.80	94%	\$ 9,304.8			49,393,60		154,243 PA	t 17a (		8 p.a.3		E	47,772.04		877.392.14

#### PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

#### EXHIBIT A

### CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	\$9,807,000.00	TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	\$9,354,243.94
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$154,519.60	LESS 10% RETAINED	\$370,116.48
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS	\$9,961,519.60	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$8,984,127.46
CREDITS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$8,936,355.42
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$9,961,519.60	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$47,772.04
		BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$977,392.14

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Matthe W. Mora Matt Moss

Vice President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this	OKA day of	December	<u>, 2019.</u>
Sile mariel			

...

Notary Public My Commission expires:

SELA M O'NEILL Official Seal Notary Public – State of Illinois My Commission Expires Aug 21, 2021